
2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-29   Home: 16-16   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 0-2   Big 12: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Menard, Matt  . 3 0 9 44-41 152 28 47 11 0 6 25 76  . 5 0 0 16 2 30 4  . 3 7 6 3 2 0-0 187 37 7  . 9 7 0

McLean, Steven  . 3 0 8 53-52 201 31 62 9 3 2 24 83  . 4 1 3 12 13 40 5  . 3 8 2 2 10 6-7 41 102 12  . 9 2 3

Esthay, Kameron  . 3 0 7 49-47 192 20 59 14 1 3 31 84  . 4 3 8 19 0 38 4  . 3 7 0 0 0 2-2 239 14 2  . 9 9 2

Arrington, Justin  . 2 9 7 47-44 165 15 49 11 0 0 14 60  . 3 6 4 9 0 20 4  . 3 3 3 0 4 0-1 87 103 4  . 9 7 9

Sheppard, Darryn  . 2 9 4 52-52 204 35 60 10 2 8 40 98  . 4 8 0 13 4 41 4  . 3 4 1 5 0 1-1 98 1 4  . 9 6 1

Cunningham, Richard  . 2 8 7 52-51 178 40 51 9 5 5 26 85  . 4 7 8 19 11 35 1  . 3 8 6 2 4 3-4 120 10 1  . 9 9 2

Dodson, Aaron  . 2 5 8 48-46 178 17 46 5 2 4 22 67  . 3 7 6 16 3 51 4  . 3 2 7 2 4 0-0 381 43 5  . 9 8 8

Bissonette, Josh  . 2 3 6 52-52 157 28 37 3 0 3 22 49  . 3 1 2 29 5 21 3  . 3 6 6 3 7 1-4 76 142 8  . 9 6 5

--------------------

Raguse, T.J.  . 3 0 0 36-25 90 19 27 8 0 1 18 38  . 4 2 2 19 1 19 1  . 4 2 7 0 1 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Gilcrease, Levi  . 2 4 8 31-29 105 17 26 4 1 0 7 32  . 3 0 5 6 2 25 1  . 3 0 1 0 8 0-3 81 5 2  . 9 7 7

Sabatini, Joe  . 2 2 2 19-9 36 4 8 2 0 0 3 10  . 2 7 8 2 1 11 1  . 2 7 5 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

Tunnell, West  . 2 1 2 28-11 52 9 11 1 0 2 3 18  . 3 4 6 2 1 19 3  . 2 5 0 1 1 0-1 19 2 1  . 9 5 5

Miller, Cameron  . 1 6 1 19-5 31 2 5 2 0 0 4 7  . 2 2 6 2 2 6 1  . 2 5 7 0 2 0-0 4 3 0 1.000

Carl, Ben  . 1 2 1 20-8 33 4 4 2 0 0 1 6  . 1 8 2 1 1 5 0  . 1 7 1 0 1 0-0 19 20 0 1.000

Ducoff, Jonathan  . 0 7 4 17-5 27 3 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 1 1 1 0 0 14 0  . 0 7 4 0 0 0-0 8 11 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 4 53 1801 272 494 92 14 34 242 716  . 3 9 8 165 46 375 36  . 3 4 7 19 44 14-25 1409 584 65  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 8 1 53 1810 308 509 85 17 40 284 748  . 4 1 3 249 24 330 34  . 3 7 3 16 39 46-72 1398 586 56  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (405), Opp (424). DPs turned - Team (47), Opp (46). CI - Team (3), Menard 3. IBB - Team (4), Dodson, A. 3,

Cunningham,R 1, Opp (1). Picked off - McLean, S. 2, Bissonette 1, Sheppard 1, Arrington, J 1, Raguse 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Castano, Daniel  4 . 6 4 4-5 14 14 0 0/0 0 87.1 93 47 45 36 63 18 3 5  . 2 8 2 5 4 2 3 11

Tolson, Drew  5 . 5 5 6-4 14 14 0 0/0 0 82.2 102 58 51 34 48 12 4 7  . 3 0 9 14 0 0 2 4

Lewis, Nick  6 . 4 1 2-5 18 8 0 0/0 0 53.1 70 49 38 25 35 8 2 6  . 3 1 7 6 5 0 0 2

--------------------

Montemayor, Troy  0 . 7 8 1-1 24 0 0 0/1 14 23.0 15 4 2 9 22 1 0 1  . 1 8 8 1 0 0 0 2

Heineman, Joe  3 . 4 8 3-3 28 0 0 0/1 0 41.1 38 21 16 20 36 9 1 7  . 2 4 5 3 1 1 1 6

Ott, Kyle  3 . 6 2 4-2 22 2 0 0/0 0 27.1 19 12 11 16 19 3 2 1  . 2 0 2 4 2 0 1 2

Stone, Austin  4 . 0 5 0-1 6 2 0 0/0 0 6.2 5 6 3 9 4 2 1 0  . 1 7 9 0 0 0 0 0

Hessemer, Kody  4 . 0 7 1-0 16 1 0 0/1 0 24.1 24 12 11 16 14 4 0 3  . 2 6 4 2 4 0 0 0

Hill, Kyle  5 . 2 8 1-4 15 8 0 0/0 0 44.1 49 29 26 27 31 10 3 4  . 2 8 3 3 0 2 2 6

Kay, Theron  5 . 4 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 4 4 8 6 1 0 1  . 2 7 3 2 0 0 1 2

McInvale, Andrew  5 . 6 2 2-3 16 3 0 0/1 0 32.0 37 22 20 22 25 6 0 1  . 2 9 8 11 3 1 3 1

Allen, Blake  6 . 3 3 0-0 13 1 0 0/0 0 21.1 27 18 15 8 11 6 1 2  . 3 1 4 3 3 0 2 1

Robertson, Drew  6 . 5 0 0-1 14 0 0 0/0 0 18.0 19 16 13 12 14 3 0 2  . 2 7 9 4 1 0 1 2

Garrett, Collin 47.25 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 5 7 7 5 2 2 0 0  . 6 2 5 1 0 0 0 0

Shumpert, Tyler 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 0 8 24-29 53 53 0 1/1 14 469.2 509 308 265 249 330 85 17 40  . 2 8 1 59 24 6 16 39

Opponents  4 . 2 9 29-24 53 53 3 2/1 8 466.0 494 272 222 165 375 92 14 34  . 2 7 4 45 46 5 19 44

PB - Team (15), Menard 9, Dodson, A. 6, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (12), McInvale 3, Lewis 3, Ott 1, Hill, K. 1, Hessemer 1,

Heineman 1, Allen 1, Menard 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Menard (27-40), Dodson, A. (15-21), Lewis (11-15), Castano (6-13), Hill, K.

(6-9), Tolson (7-8), McInvale (4-7), Miller, C. (4-6), Ott (2-4), Heineman (2-4), Robertson (2-3), Hessemer (2-3), Kay (1-2),

Montemayor (1-2), Stone (2-2).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Carl, Ben 39 19 20 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ducoff, Jonathan 19 8 11 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sabatini, Joe 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Miller, Cameron 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Kay, Theron 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Stone, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Cunningham, Richard 131 120 10 1  . 9 9 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Esthay, Kameron 255 239 14 2  . 9 9 2 18 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Dodson, Aaron 429 381 43 5  . 9 8 8 25 15 6  . 7 1 4 6 0

Arrington, Justin 194 87 103 4  . 9 7 9 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gilcrease, Levi 88 81 5 2  . 9 7 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Menard, Matt 231 187 37 7  . 9 7 0 1 27 13  . 6 7 5 9 3

Bissonette, Josh 226 76 142 8  . 9 6 5 28 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sheppard, Darryn 103 98 1 4  . 9 6 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tunnell, West 22 19 2 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hill, Kyle 17 5 11 1  . 9 4 1 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

McInvale, Andrew 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 1 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

McLean, Steven 155 41 102 12  . 9 2 3 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tolson, Drew 24 8 14 2  . 9 1 7 3 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Heineman, Joe 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Hessemer, Kody 8 4 3 1  . 8 7 5 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Lewis, Nick 22 7 12 3  . 8 6 4 1 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0

Ott, Kyle 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Castano, Daniel 28 3 20 5  . 8 2 1 1 6 7  . 4 6 2 0 0

Montemayor, Troy 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Allen, Blake 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Robertson, Drew 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Garrett, Collin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Raguse, T.J. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Shumpert, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2058 1409 584 65  . 9 6 8 47 46 26  . 6 3 9 15 3

Opponents 2040 1398 586 56  . 9 7 3 46 14 11  . 5 6 0 8 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-35-1   Home: 15-12-1   Away: 4-19   Neutral: 1-4   Big 12: 6-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Tinsley, Michael  . 3 7 7 56-56 212 47 80 15 2 2 42 105  . 4 9 5 32 3 18 10  . 4 6 0 3 1 9-10 304 34 7  . 9 8 0

Wright, Colby  . 3 4 1 53-53 176 38 60 13 4 6 41 99  . 5 6 3 24 18 21 5  . 4 6 6 1 4 6-8 78 147 13  . 9 4 5

Moroney, Joe  . 3 0 4 53-44 171 38 52 11 0 3 18 72  . 4 2 1 22 3 31 1  . 3 9 3 0 3 8-11 91 9 2  . 9 8 0

Foyle, Devin  . 2 9 0 55-54 193 37 56 14 4 3 32 87  . 4 5 1 22 14 43 3  . 4 0 0 1 4 6-10 105 4 3  . 9 7 3

Afenir, Joven  . 2 5 8 55-54 209 21 54 12 2 0 23 70  . 3 3 5 21 2 26 2  . 3 2 9 2 6 4-5 134 4 2  . 9 8 6

McLaughlin, Matt  . 2 5 6 56-56 207 36 53 4 0 2 22 63  . 3 0 4 30 11 30 7  . 3 7 2 5 7 0-0 69 142 11  . 9 5 0

--------------------

Shinlkle, Blake  . 3 1 3 29-0 16 10 5 1 0 0 4 6  . 3 7 5 0 2 5 0  . 3 6 8 1 0 2-2 2 3 0 1.000

Pidhaichuk, Ryan  . 2 8 2 49-34 117 15 33 10 0 0 18 43  . 3 6 8 22 2 25 2  . 4 0 1 1 7 2-3 180 38 3  . 9 8 6

Karre, Rudy  . 2 7 1 26-26 85 18 23 5 0 2 11 34  . 4 0 0 18 4 19 2  . 4 1 3 2 0 5-9 11 9 3  . 8 7 0

Wheeler, Marcus  . 2 4 7 42-25 93 1 23 4 0 0 15 27  . 2 9 0 9 1 17 2  . 3 2 0 0 2 0-0 112 5 2  . 9 8 3

Martin, TJ  . 2 4 3 32-17 70 4 17 3 0 2 11 26  . 3 7 1 4 0 20 3  . 2 8 0 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Mirabelli, Tommy  . 2 4 1 40-23 79 13 19 2 0 1 5 24  . 3 0 4 12 3 18 1  . 3 5 4 2 2 4-5 28 50 1  . 9 8 7

Taylor, Owen  . 2 1 7 43-33 115 7 25 5 0 0 13 30  . 2 6 1 9 0 42 0  . 2 6 2 6 0 0-0 200 7 1  . 9 9 5

Goldstein, Steve  . 2 0 0 6-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

Denzer, Ty  . 1 7 2 30-3 29 6 5 0 0 2 9 11  . 3 7 9 4 0 14 1  . 2 6 5 1 1 2-2 10 2 2  . 8 5 7

Kyriacou, David  . 1 5 2 29-10 46 4 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 1 7 4 2 1 10 1  . 2 0 0 1 1 0-0 4 25 3  . 9 0 6

Gragg, Tanner  . 1 2 9 19-12 31 1 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 2 9 5 0 7 2  . 2 3 7 2 4 0-0 74 9 5  . 9 4 3

Remick, John  . 0 0 0 15-1 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 0 6 7 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000

Farthing, MJ  . 0 0 0 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 6 56 1878 299 518 100 12 23 271 711  . 3 7 9 241 64 351 42  . 3 7 2 29 42 48-65 1446 586 72  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 3 0 7 56 1918 379 588 116 16 61 350 919  . 4 7 9 238 47 367 35  . 3 9 2 23 52 46-64 1464 529 70  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (492), Opp (454). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (55). CI - Team (1), Gragg, T. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (8),

Pidhaichuk 5, Tinsley, M. 2, Wright, C. 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Mirabelli 2, McLaughlin 1, Wright, C. 1, Foyle, D. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Krauth, Ben  3 . 3 3 5-6 15 15 2 1/0 0 92.0 86 35 34 30 103 18 3 4  . 2 5 1 4 7 0 4 6

Weiman, Blake  6 . 8 2 1-7 17 14 0 0/0 0 60.2 85 51 46 22 44 21 1 11  . 3 3 5 1 6 1 1 9

--------------------

Villines, Stephen  2 . 1 3 5-2 25 0 0 0/0 5 50.2 44 14 12 16 47 9 1 1  . 2 3 5 2 3 0 0 5

Kravetz, Jeremy  5 . 3 0 1-1 11 1 0 0/0 0 18.2 24 13 11 4 15 5 1 2  . 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 1

Davis, Tyler  5 . 4 0 1-1 18 2 0 0/0 0 43.1 49 30 26 21 26 6 2 7  . 2 9 0 2 0 2 2 8

Douglas, Casey  5 . 8 9 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 18.1 18 13 12 12 8 6 0 2  . 2 5 4 3 4 0 0 0

Gilbert, Sam  6 . 1 0 1-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 20.2 25 14 14 11 14 5 0 3  . 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 1

Ralston, Ryan  6 . 6 5 1-1 16 5 0 0/0 0 23.0 22 19 17 23 16 7 0 2  . 2 6 5 4 5 2 0 2

Goddard, Jackson  7 . 6 0 3-6 20 14 0 0/0 0 55.2 79 51 47 41 27 9 3 6  . 3 4 5 9 9 1 1 7

Leban, Zack  7 . 6 4 1-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 17.2 26 17 15 9 8 6 0 3  . 3 6 1 1 1 0 3 3

Edwards, Hayden  9 . 1 0 1-1 19 1 0 0/0 0 29.2 37 35 30 20 31 6 1 4  . 3 1 9 14 6 1 4 2

Stahl, Ty  9 . 8 2 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 4 4 1 1 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0

Goldsberry, Blake 11.94 0-7 20 1 0 0/0 1 31.2 54 55 42 18 19 12 2 10  . 3 7 5 6 1 0 5 5

Fearon, Chris 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 14 10 9 6 4 2 0 2  . 4 8 3 0 1 0 1 1

Hander, Jon 14.81 0-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 10.1 20 18 17 4 4 2 2 4  . 4 4 4 3 3 1 1 2

Totals  6 . 2 7 20-35 56 56 2 1/0 6 482.0 588 379 336 238 367 116 16 61  . 3 0 7 53 47 9 23 52

Opponents  4 . 2 4 35-20 56 56 1 3/3 15 488.0 518 299 230 241 351 100 12 23  . 2 7 6 46 64 6 29 42

PB - Team (7), Tinsley, M. 3, Gragg, T. 3, Remick, J. 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (12), Krauth, B. 6, Weiman, B. 3, Tinsley,

M. 2, Goddard, J. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Tinsley, M. (33-42), Gragg, T. (11-13), Goddard, J. (8-12), Krauth, B. (9-12),

Weiman, B. (6-10), Villines, S. (4-6), Leban, Z. (5-5), Ralston, R. (2-4), Edwards, H. (4-4), Goldsberry (2-3), Davis, T.

(3-3), Remick, J. (2-2), Hander, J. (1-2), Douglas, C. (1-1), Kravetz, J. (0-1), Gilbert, S. (1-1).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Weiman, Blake 28 3 25 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

Remick, John 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

Villines, Stephen 11 0 11 0 1.000 2 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Ralston, Ryan 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Leban, Zack 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Shinlkle, Blake 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kravetz, Jeremy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Martin, TJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Douglas, Casey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Taylor, Owen 208 200 7 1  . 9 9 5 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mirabelli, Tommy 79 28 50 1  . 9 8 7 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Pidhaichuk, Ryan 221 180 38 3  . 9 8 6 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Afenir, Joven 140 134 4 2  . 9 8 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wheeler, Marcus 119 112 5 2  . 9 8 3 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Moroney, Joe 102 91 9 2  . 9 8 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tinsley, Michael 345 304 34 7  . 9 8 0 7 33 9  . 7 8 6 3 0

Foyle, Devin 112 105 4 3  . 9 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

McLaughlin, Matt 222 69 142 11  . 9 5 0 31 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wright, Colby 238 78 147 13  . 9 4 5 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gragg, Tanner 88 74 9 5  . 9 4 3 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 3 1

Kyriacou, David 32 4 25 3  . 9 0 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Goldstein, Steve 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Edwards, Hayden 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Davis, Tyler 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Karre, Rudy 23 11 9 3  . 8 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Denzer, Ty 14 10 2 2  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gilbert, Sam 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Krauth, Ben 25 2 19 4  . 8 4 0 1 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

Goldsberry, Blake 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Goddard, Jackson 14 1 9 4  . 7 1 4 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

Hander, Jon 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Stahl, Ty 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Farthing, MJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Fearon, Chris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2104 1446 586 72  . 9 6 6 44 46 18  . 7 1 9 7 1

Opponents 2063 1464 529 70  . 9 6 6 55 48 17  . 7 3 8 5 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-31   Home: 15-14   Away: 9-13   Neutral: 2-4   Big 12: 8-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Scudder, Jake  . 3 3 3 57-57 219 39 73 15 1 7 45 111  . 5 0 7 17 6 32 0  . 3 9 2 3 2 6-10 458 45 7  . 9 8 6

Dalrymple, Clayton  . 3 2 5 57-57 228 51 74 13 3 1 27 96  . 4 2 1 29 8 31 2  . 4 1 4 3 1 16-25 139 2 1  . 9 9 3

Moore, Tyler  . 3 2 1 55-54 196 32 63 12 0 4 41 87  . 4 4 4 16 8 29 6  . 3 9 0 3 4 2-3 332 31 4  . 9 8 9

Wodtke, Jake  . 3 0 1 46-46 176 39 53 5 3 1 29 67  . 3 8 1 21 3 26 3  . 3 8 1 2 13 7-12 84 139 7  . 9 7 0

Rolette, Josh  . 2 9 0 56-55 214 37 62 13 0 6 34 93  . 4 3 5 24 2 43 6  . 3 6 5 1 0 1-2 110 9 0 1.000

Wolfe, Tyler  . 2 8 4 57-57 215 32 61 11 0 3 37 81  . 3 7 7 22 7 38 6  . 3 6 6 2 6 2-5 89 165 12  . 9 5 5

--------------------

Serratore, Steve  . 3 1 0 30-28 100 18 31 7 1 3 22 49  . 4 9 0 13 5 20 3  . 4 1 2 1 0 4-4 14 26 7  . 8 5 1

Crandall, Quintin  . 2 7 6 52-39 134 21 37 6 3 2 22 55  . 4 1 0 17 7 32 2  . 3 8 4 1 6 5-7 52 17 2  . 9 7 2

Smith, Michael  . 2 6 3 34-25 80 11 21 4 2 1 11 32  . 4 0 0 13 4 19 1  . 3 9 2 0 3 6-6 46 1 0 1.000

Bunnell, Cade  . 2 2 7 43-16 75 8 17 2 0 0 4 19  . 2 5 3 8 1 25 4  . 3 1 0 0 0 1-1 8 19 5  . 8 4 4

Nerz, Matt  . 2 2 2 8-0 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

Zimmerman, Brooks  . 2 1 6 37-25 88 11 19 4 1 1 8 28  . 3 1 8 7 4 31 3  . 3 0 0 1 1 3-3 57 2 2  . 9 6 7

Krause, Danny  . 1 9 6 27-16 51 6 10 5 0 1 5 18  . 3 5 3 10 2 16 2  . 3 4 4 1 1 0-1 22 1 2  . 9 2 0

Ethier, Josh  . 1 9 1 45-36 115 19 22 3 3 0 11 31  . 2 7 0 18 2 28 2  . 3 0 9 1 4 6-6 39 76 7  . 9 4 3

Wright, Cory  . 1 5 4 17-0 13 4 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 5 4 3 2 3 0  . 3 5 0 2 0 0-0 15 3 0 1.000

Chadick, Sam  . 1 4 3 41-2 21 6 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 4 3 4 0 9 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 3-5 8 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 4 57 1934 335 550 100 17 30 300 774  . 4 0 0 222 61 382 40  . 3 7 2 21 41 62-90 1506 597 66  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 7 9 57 1965 324 548 118 18 42 300 828  . 4 2 1 204 59 440 37  . 3 6 0 22 23 38-60 1503 644 71  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (441), Opp (444). DPs turned - Team (52), Opp (56). CI - Team (1), Moore, T. 1. IBB - Team (4), Rolette, J. 2,

Scudder, J. 1, Crandall, Q. 1, Opp (11). Picked off - Dalrymple, C 1, Rolette, J. 1, Ethier, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

MaVorhis, Levi  4 . 2 0 6-5 14 14 1 0/1 0 83.2 89 44 39 15 76 16 1 7  . 2 6 9 3 4 1 2 4

Rigler, Parker  4 . 8 9 4-9 16 15 1 0/0 0 77.1 78 45 42 26 73 19 2 7  . 2 6 5 6 10 1 2 7

--------------------

Heinen, Brogan  2 . 6 0 2-0 16 1 0 0/0 0 27.2 21 11 8 12 20 5 1 1  . 2 1 6 2 5 0 0 0

Zubradt, Mitch  3 . 4 2 2-1 18 0 0 0/1 0 26.1 25 11 10 9 31 5 2 1  . 2 4 5 0 5 0 1 0

Benenati, Lucas  3 . 8 1 1-3 23 0 0 0/1 6 28.1 30 14 12 14 21 2 0 1  . 2 8 3 7 1 2 3 3

Floyd, Jordan  4 . 1 0 1-3 30 0 0 0/2 1 37.1 44 28 17 13 30 7 0 2  . 2 8 6 5 3 0 2 1

Erickson, Brandon  4 . 5 4 1-0 21 1 0 0/0 0 35.2 46 22 18 19 28 6 2 1  . 3 1 9 1 3 0 1 2

Kalmus, Colton  5 . 2 4 2-2 22 2 0 0/1 2 44.2 45 28 26 25 44 10 0 8  . 2 6 9 5 7 0 3 0

Fischer, Corey  5 . 3 7 2-4 16 14 0 0/1 0 52.0 61 37 31 22 42 17 3 5  . 2 9 0 6 2 2 3 3

Wiley, Logan  5 . 9 7 3-2 15 7 0 0/0 0 34.2 41 23 23 11 33 13 2 4  . 2 9 5 4 6 0 1 0

Jones, Nick  6 . 4 1 2-0 26 0 0 0/0 0 19.2 23 14 14 7 13 5 1 2  . 2 9 9 1 2 0 2 3

Wright, Cory  6 . 5 2 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 7 7 7 5 7 1 1 2  . 2 0 6 0 1 0 1 0

Schwab, Davis  8 . 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 5 3 2 2 1 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 2 1 0 0

Ruder, Jacob  9 . 0 0 0-2 12 3 0 0/0 0 18.0 24 20 18 13 12 7 3 0  . 3 2 0 2 4 0 1 0

Spencer, Garett 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 6 6 4 3 3 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Boushelle, John 48.60 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 9 9 7 5 1 0 1  . 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 0 6 26-31 57 57 2 2/2 9 502.0 548 324 282 204 440 118 18 42  . 2 7 9 43 59 7 22 23

Opponents  4 . 9 8 31-26 57 57 1 2/2 16 501.0 550 335 277 222 382 100 17 30  . 2 8 4 41 61 5 21 41

PB - Team (8), Moore, T. 6, Rolette, J. 2, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (8), Kalmus, C. 3, Rolette, J. 2, Wright, C. 1, Rigler,

P. 1, Erickson, B. 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Moore, T. (33-46), Rolette, J. (5-8), Fischer, C. (5-8), Kalmus, C. (4-8), Erickson,

B. (5-7), Rigler, P. (4-7), Floyd, J. (4-6), Wiley, L. (2-5), Benenati, L. (4-4), MaVorhis, L. (2-4), Jones, N. (3-4),

Zubradt, M. (2-2), Ruder, J. (2-2), Heinen, B. (0-1), Schwab, D. (1-1), Wright, C. (0-1).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Rolette, Josh 119 110 9 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 2 0

Smith, Michael 47 46 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Rigler, Parker 19 4 15 0 1.000 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

Wright, Cory 18 15 3 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Chadick, Sam 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Erickson, Brandon 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Heinen, Brogan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Zubradt, Mitch 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Wiley, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Schwab, Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Dalrymple, Clayton 142 139 2 1  . 9 9 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Moore, Tyler 367 332 31 4  . 9 8 9 1 33 13  . 7 1 7 6 1

Scudder, Jake 510 458 45 7  . 9 8 6 46 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Crandall, Quintin 71 52 17 2  . 9 7 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wodtke, Jake 230 84 139 7  . 9 7 0 30 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Zimmerman, Brooks 61 57 2 2  . 9 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wolfe, Tyler 266 89 165 12  . 9 5 5 38 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MaVorhis, Levi 18 7 10 1  . 9 4 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Ethier, Josh 122 39 76 7  . 9 4 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Krause, Danny 25 22 1 2  . 9 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Floyd, Jordan 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Kalmus, Colton 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

Serratore, Steve 47 14 26 7  . 8 5 1 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bunnell, Cade 32 8 19 5  . 8 4 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nerz, Matt 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jones, Nick 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Ruder, Jacob 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Benenati, Lucas 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Fischer, Corey 8 4 1 3  . 6 2 5 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Boushelle, John 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Spencer, Garett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2169 1506 597 66  . 9 7 0 52 38 22  . 6 3 3 8 1

Opponents 2218 1503 644 71  . 9 6 8 56 62 28  . 6 8 9 14 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-27-1   Home: 16-9   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 4-3-1   Big 12: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Neuse, Sheldon  . 3 6 9 55-55 198 42 73 15 5 10 48 128  . 6 4 6 39 0 43 10  . 4 6 5 4 0 12-14 93 151 5  . 9 8 0

Wise, Alex  . 3 0 4 58-58 227 39 69 16 4 1 28 96  . 4 2 3 18 5 30 9  . 3 6 4 3 4 9-14 134 9 3  . 9 7 9

Walker, Steele  . 2 9 0 57-56 210 35 61 17 0 3 32 87  . 4 1 4 19 2 27 4  . 3 5 2 2 1 5-5 84 1 1  . 9 8 8

Flansburg, Jack  . 2 7 8 48-48 169 32 47 4 1 4 29 65  . 3 8 5 33 3 28 1  . 4 0 1 2 3 3-7 164 92 2  . 9 9 2

O'Brien, Austin  . 2 6 7 49-43 165 32 44 9 1 5 28 70  . 4 2 4 20 0 34 6  . 3 4 2 2 0 4-4 297 24 3  . 9 9 1

--------------------

Thomas, Cody  . 2 9 9 40-29 117 26 35 8 2 6 27 65  . 5 5 6 9 2 31 2  . 3 5 4 2 1 2-2 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

Andritsos, Chris  . 2 5 0 20-14 48 5 12 0 1 0 6 14  . 2 9 2 5 0 11 2  . 3 1 5 1 0 1-1 38 15 0 1.000

Brewster, Blake  . 2 5 0 24-4 32 3 8 1 0 1 6 12  . 3 7 5 7 2 12 1  . 3 9 5 2 0 0-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Harris, Cade  . 2 4 8 48-37 141 21 35 7 0 1 11 45  . 3 1 9 30 2 38 2  . 3 8 7 0 5 4-7 26 66 12  . 8 8 5

Martinez, Renae  . 2 4 6 34-23 65 20 16 5 0 2 11 27  . 4 1 5 12 2 12 0  . 3 8 0 0 4 0-0 177 22 4  . 9 8 0

DeRenzo, Domenic  . 2 4 3 44-33 103 16 25 6 3 8 24 61  . 5 9 2 10 1 30 0  . 3 1 3 1 1 4-5 221 28 5  . 9 8 0

Hollas, Ben  . 2 2 9 44-30 109 18 25 5 1 0 9 32  . 2 9 4 28 0 21 2  . 3 8 4 1 10 3-4 60 0 2  . 9 6 8

Walbergh, Quin  . 2 2 7 10-7 22 3 5 2 0 0 4 7  . 3 1 8 2 2 4 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000

Haley, Hunter  . 2 1 9 33-30 105 14 23 4 0 4 24 39  . 3 7 1 12 3 32 1  . 3 1 1 2 0 3-7 44 2 2  . 9 5 8

Wagoner, Chandler  . 2 0 0 12-2 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 2 1 1 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000

Southerland, Hunter  . 1 9 5 20-12 41 6 8 1 0 1 5 12  . 2 9 3 4 5 13 0  . 3 3 3 1 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000

Mendenhall, Kyle  . 1 8 3 45-35 120 23 22 3 0 1 15 28  . 2 3 3 13 4 29 2  . 2 8 3 1 6 5-7 69 123 3  . 9 8 5

Hughes, Thomas  . 1 3 6 29-5 22 4 3 1 0 0 4 4  . 1 8 2 6 3 4 0  . 3 7 5 1 2 0-0 22 24 0 1.000

Wright, Reggie  . 0 0 0 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Madden, Ryan  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

Frazier, Cameron  . 0 0 0 8-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hansen, Alec  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 2  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 2 6 8 58 1911 342 513 104 18 47 311 794  . 4 1 5 269 37 404 43  . 3 6 5 26 38 56-80 1505 626 51  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 6 5 58 1892 287 501 79 14 28 257 692  . 3 6 6 255 56 432 39  . 3 6 6 15 39 62-86 1506 558 59  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (434), Opp (467). DPs turned - Team (53), Opp (50). CI - Team (2), DeRenzo, D. 1, Martinez, R. 1, Opp (1). IBB -

Team (2), Harris, C. 1, Neuse, S. 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Brewster, B. 1, Neuse, S. 1, Wise, A. 1, Haley, H. 1, DeRenzo, D.

1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Andritsos, Chris  4 . 9 6 4-6 15 12 0 0/3 0 65.1 62 39 36 14 41 13 0 6  . 2 4 9 1 10 0 2 3

--------------------

Neuse, Sheldon  1 . 4 0 4-1 14 0 0 0/1 5 19.1 9 3 3 5 19 1 0 1  . 1 4 8 2 1 0 1 2

Olson, JB  2 . 0 3 1-1 29 1 0 0/1 4 53.1 46 19 12 22 43 3 2 1  . 2 3 4 1 7 1 2 5

Tyler, Kyle  2 . 1 2 1-0 7 3 0 0/0 0 17.0 15 7 4 11 14 3 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 5 1 1 3

Hansen, Austin  2 . 9 3 4-0 17 0 0 0/0 0 27.2 24 14 9 19 27 6 1 2  . 2 3 1 2 2 0 0 2

Hunter, Shawn  3 . 5 5 1-2 16 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 12 6 5 4 11 2 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 1

Grove, Dylan  3 . 7 7 3-1 11 4 1 0/1 0 28.2 26 12 12 19 26 4 2 1  . 2 5 0 2 4 0 0 1

Daniele, Alex  4 . 3 8 1-0 11 0 0 0/1 0 12.1 12 6 6 11 17 3 0 0  . 2 5 5 2 1 1 0 2

Irvin, Jake  4 . 4 7 6-2 15 9 0 0/0 0 56.1 67 31 28 30 51 12 0 3  . 3 0 2 6 6 1 1 3

Madden, Ryan  4 . 5 0 1-3 10 3 0 0/0 0 24.0 28 15 12 6 14 4 0 2  . 2 9 5 1 4 0 0 0

Berry, Connor  4 . 8 0 0-2 11 0 0 0/1 1 15.0 10 8 8 16 12 2 0 0  . 1 9 6 2 1 0 0 1

Saenz, Kenny  5 . 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 9.0 8 5 5 7 6 1 0 1  . 2 7 6 0 0 0 1 1

Hansen, Alec  5 . 4 0 3-5 14 10 0 0/1 0 51.2 44 36 31 39 75 2 3 2  . 2 2 8 7 5 3 2 3

Kerns, Austin  5 . 6 4 1-1 16 3 0 0/0 0 22.1 25 22 14 11 13 4 1 2  . 2 8 4 1 5 1 1 3

Elliott, Jake  6 . 0 2 0-1 12 10 0 0/0 0 46.1 58 33 31 24 30 8 2 5  . 3 2 0 8 2 0 1 3

Hernandez, Keaton  6 . 6 4 0-2 20 3 0 0/1 0 40.2 55 31 30 17 33 11 2 2  . 3 3 7 1 2 0 3 6

Totals  4 . 4 1 30-27 58 58 1 4/4 10 501.2 501 287 246 255 432 79 14 28  . 2 6 5 38 56 8 15 39

Opponents  5 . 3 8 27-30 58 58 1 4/4 14 502.0 513 342 300 269 404 104 18 47  . 2 6 8 53 37 4 26 38

PB - Team (28), DeRenzo, D. 20, Martinez, R. 5, Wagoner, C. 3, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (11), Irvin, J. 2, Andritsos, C 2,

Kerns, A. 1, Tyler, K. 1, Saenz, K. 1, Grove, D. 1, Hernandez, K 1, Martinez, R. 1, DeRenzo, D. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT -

DeRenzo, D. (29-42), Martinez, R. (30-39), Hansen, A. (21-22), Andritsos, C (9-14), Irvin, J. (10-12), Elliott, J. (4-10),

Daniele, A. (5-5), Grove, D. (4-5), Tyler, K. (2-4), Hansen, Au. (1-3), Olson, JB (3-3), Wagoner, C. (3-3), Madden, R. (2-2),

Berry, C. (0-1), Neuse, S. (0-1), Saenz, K. (0-1), Hernandez, K (1-1), Hunter, S. (0-1), Kerns, A. (0-1).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Andritsos, Chris 53 38 15 0 1.000 4 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

Hughes, Thomas 46 22 24 0 1.000 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wagoner, Chandler 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0

Walbergh, Quin 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Olson, JB 13 2 11 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0

Irvin, Jake 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

Hernandez, Keaton 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Southerland, Hunter 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler, Kyle 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Madden, Ryan 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Saenz, Kenny 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hunter, Shawn 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Daniele, Alex 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Wright, Reggie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Flansburg, Jack 258 164 92 2  . 9 9 2 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

O'Brien, Austin 324 297 24 3  . 9 9 1 28 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Walker, Steele 86 84 1 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mendenhall, Kyle 195 69 123 3  . 9 8 5 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DeRenzo, Domenic 254 221 28 5  . 9 8 0 2 29 13  . 6 9 0 20 1

Martinez, Renae 203 177 22 4  . 9 8 0 3 30 9  . 7 6 9 5 1

Neuse, Sheldon 249 93 151 5  . 9 8 0 28 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wise, Alex 146 134 9 3  . 9 7 9 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hollas, Ben 62 60 0 2  . 9 6 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Haley, Hunter 48 44 2 2  . 9 5 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Thomas, Cody 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Elliott, Jake 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 0 4 6  . 4 0 0 0 0

Harris, Cade 104 26 66 12  . 8 8 5 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hansen, Austin 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Kerns, Austin 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hansen, Alec 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 21 1  . 9 5 5 0 0

Berry, Connor 6 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Grove, Dylan 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Frazier, Cameron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brewster, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2182 1505 626 51  . 9 7 7 53 62 24  . 7 2 1 28 2

Opponents 2123 1506 558 59  . 9 7 2 50 56 24  . 7 0 0 15 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 43-22   Home: 18-7   Away: 19-8   Neutral: 6-7   Big 12: 16-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Davis, J.R.  . 3 4 7 57-56 219 43 76 13 2 1 32 96  . 4 3 8 24 6 24 7  . 4 2 2 2 5 9-13 95 179 13  . 9 5 5

Walton, Donnie  . 3 3 7 65-63 246 45 83 16 1 3 44 110  . 4 4 7 32 9 36 3  . 4 2 8 3 3 14-18 73 182 8  . 9 7 0

Benge, Garrett  . 2 9 2 65-63 240 37 70 16 3 4 40 104  . 4 3 3 33 3 47 4  . 3 8 0 3 0 7-8 42 100 9  . 9 4 0

Hassel, Corey  . 2 8 2 65-65 248 47 70 19 2 6 39 111  . 4 4 8 21 9 61 5  . 3 5 6 3 21 16-26 101 6 2  . 9 8 2

Littell, Jon  . 2 5 8 58-57 198 28 51 9 1 2 23 68  . 3 4 3 20 2 43 2  . 3 3 2 0 8 4-6 83 4 0 1.000

Williams, Dustin  . 2 1 8 63-63 220 32 48 5 1 14 42 97  . 4 4 1 34 0 81 0  . 3 2 0 2 0 4-6 565 32 6  . 9 9 0

Sluder, Ryan  . 1 9 7 53-51 183 31 36 9 1 4 18 59  . 3 2 2 15 6 47 4  . 2 7 8 1 10 7-8 81 2 0 1.000

Theroux, Collin  . 1 6 3 62-59 178 28 29 5 0 6 30 52  . 2 9 2 36 3 95 1  . 3 1 2 1 8 0-0 518 52 4  . 9 9 3

--------------------

Costello, Conor  . 3 5 1 34-28 111 16 39 10 1 5 31 66  . 5 9 5 17 3 26 0  . 4 4 7 1 0 4-6 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

Rosa, Andrew  . 2 5 7 33-15 70 12 18 2 0 0 11 20  . 2 8 6 10 5 14 1  . 3 8 8 0 1 3-5 51 1 0 1.000

Simpson, Colin  . 2 1 2 32-17 85 15 18 3 1 2 9 29  . 3 4 1 10 1 31 0  . 3 0 2 0 0 0-0 36 9 1  . 9 7 8

McCain, Garrett  . 2 0 3 43-21 74 22 15 3 0 0 6 18  . 2 4 3 17 5 18 1  . 3 8 5 0 3 11-13 47 0 1  . 9 7 9

Chappell, Jacob  . 1 9 0 36-11 42 3 8 0 0 0 4 8  . 1 9 0 4 0 12 1  . 2 5 5 1 5 2-2 25 58 3  . 9 6 5

Petrino, David  . 1 4 6 21-5 41 4 6 2 0 0 3 8  . 1 9 5 2 2 5 1  . 2 1 7 1 0 0-1 6 7 0 1.000

Gallo, Nick  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hatch, Thomas  . 0 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 30 3  . 9 2 3

Cobb, Trey  . 0 0 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 14 1  . 9 5 0

Totals  . 2 6 3 65 2155 363 567 112 13 47 332 846  . 3 9 3 275 54 540 30  . 3 5 8 18 64 81-112 1750 745 57  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 4 0 65 2146 247 515 76 8 21 224 670  . 3 1 2 255 50 574 61  . 3 3 2 16 40 39-57 1706 612 82  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (498), Opp (512). DPs turned - Team (75), Opp (42). CI - Team (2), Theroux 2, Opp (1). IBB - Team (7), Davis 3,

Littell 1, Benge 1, McCain 1, Williams, D. 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Hassel 3, Davis 2, Littell 1, McCain 1, Benge 1, Costello

1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Hatch, Thomas  2 . 1 4 9-3 19 19 4 4/2 0 130.1 108 34 31 33 112 11 1 2  . 2 3 3 6 8 1 2 11

Buffett, Tyler  2 . 8 1 9-3 37 5 0 0/5 9 83.1 70 32 26 32 76 12 0 0  . 2 2 9 5 7 0 1 7

Cobb, Trey  3 . 0 9 4-7 24 12 0 0/3 6 81.2 81 34 28 32 100 10 1 6  . 2 6 0 4 6 1 1 6

Elliott, Jensen  3 . 5 0 9-3 17 17 1 0/2 0 87.1 83 37 34 35 71 15 0 4  . 2 4 8 10 8 0 3 4

--------------------

Wilson, Matt  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Teel, Carson  2 . 7 0 1-0 17 0 0 0/1 0 16.2 15 11 5 10 17 1 0 2  . 2 3 4 4 1 0 0 1

Leeper, Ben  3 . 1 8 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 5.2 3 2 2 4 8 1 0 0  . 1 5 0 2 1 0 0 0

Lienhard, Joe  3 . 3 8 1-0 15 2 0 0/1 0 18.2 14 10 7 12 18 2 1 0  . 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 1

Reed, Remey  3 . 6 6 4-1 24 0 0 0/1 1 39.1 29 17 16 18 51 8 1 1  . 2 1 0 5 4 0 2 3

Battenfield, Blake  3 . 6 8 1-1 24 0 0 0/0 2 29.1 32 18 12 16 16 3 0 1  . 2 9 1 0 3 0 3 4

Cowan, Jake  3 . 7 2 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 6 4 4 8 12 1 1 0  . 1 7 6 0 0 1 1 0

Hackerott, Alex  4 . 0 5 1-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 7 3 3 3 7 0 0 2  . 2 6 9 0 0 0 0 0

Mertz, Michael  4 . 3 3 1-3 23 7 0 0/3 3 52.0 42 27 25 39 58 9 0 2  . 2 2 6 8 6 1 0 3

Costello, Conor  5 . 6 8 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 9 5 4 1 6 1 1 0  . 3 4 6 0 0 1 1 0

Williams, Garrett  6 . 0 8 2-0 14 1 0 0/0 0 13.1 12 11 9 11 20 2 2 1  . 2 5 5 1 5 0 2 0

Simpson, Max  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 2 1 43-22 65 65 5 10/6 21 583.1 515 247 208 255 574 76 8 21  . 2 4 0 45 50 5 16 40

Opponents  4 . 8 6 22-43 65 65 1 2/2 10 568.2 567 363 307 275 540 112 13 47  . 2 6 3 45 54 11 18 64

PB - Team (22), Theroux 18, Simpson, C. 4, Opp (18). Pickoffs - Team (9), Hatch 4, Elliott 3, Reed 2, Opp (9). SBA/ATT -

Theroux (29-45), Cobb (8-12), Mertz (8-12), Simpson, C. (10-11), Hatch (6-9), Elliott (7-8), Buffett (3-6), Lienhard (1-3),

Battenfield (2-3), Reed (2-2), Leeper (1-1), Costello (1-1).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Littell, Jon 87 83 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sluder, Ryan 83 81 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Rosa, Andrew 52 51 1 0 1.000 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Buffett, Tyler 26 7 19 0 1.000 2 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Petrino, David 13 6 7 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Battenfield, Blake 6 1 5 0 1.000 2 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Cowan, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Teel, Carson 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Leeper, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Lienhard, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Williams, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Theroux, Collin 574 518 52 4  . 9 9 3 6 29 16  . 6 4 4 18 2

Williams, Dustin 603 565 32 6  . 9 9 0 59 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hassel, Corey 109 101 6 2  . 9 8 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

McCain, Garrett 48 47 0 1  . 9 7 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Simpson, Colin 46 36 9 1  . 9 7 8 2 10 1  . 9 0 9 4 0

Walton, Donnie 263 73 182 8  . 9 7 0 50 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Chappell, Jacob 86 25 58 3  . 9 6 5 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Davis, J.R. 287 95 179 13  . 9 5 5 43 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cobb, Trey 20 5 14 1  . 9 5 0 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

Benge, Garrett 151 42 100 9  . 9 4 0 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Elliott, Jensen 27 4 21 2  . 9 2 6 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Hatch, Thomas 39 6 30 3  . 9 2 3 3 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Mertz, Michael 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

Reed, Remey 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Costello, Conor 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Hackerott, Alex 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Simpson, Max 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wilson, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gallo, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2552 1750 745 57  . 9 7 8 75 39 18  . 6 8 4 22 2

Opponents 2400 1706 612 82  . 9 6 6 42 81 31  . 7 2 3 18 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for TCU (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 49-18   Home: 24-7   Away: 16-8   Neutral: 9-3   Big 12: 15-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Baker, Luken  . 3 7 9 67-67 248 59 94 16 0 11 62 143  . 5 7 7 45 5 39 7  . 4 8 3 0 0 1-1 4 11 0 1.000

Barzilli, Elliott  . 3 3 9 67-67 251 44 85 16 4 7 48 130  . 5 1 8 30 8 32 3  . 4 1 8 5 0 14-16 42 134 9  . 9 5 1

Steinhagen, Dane  . 3 1 3 67-67 243 49 76 20 1 8 51 122  . 5 0 2 24 3 51 6  . 3 7 9 2 0 12-15 139 2 1  . 9 9 3

Skoug, Evan  . 3 0 1 65-64 249 54 75 21 1 9 51 125  . 5 0 2 34 4 47 2  . 3 9 0 3 0 7-7 457 65 6  . 9 8 9

Warner, Cam  . 3 0 0 66-65 283 47 85 17 1 6 43 122  . 4 3 1 19 2 55 7  . 3 4 6 2 0 10-13 117 185 7  . 9 7 7

Merrill, Ryan  . 2 9 8 53-51 178 31 53 9 4 1 25 73  . 4 1 0 17 1 31 5  . 3 5 3 5 0 11-15 72 121 19  . 9 1 0

Wade, Austen  . 2 8 6 64-58 217 50 62 11 1 1 27 78  . 3 5 9 57 2 41 2  . 4 3 4 3 1 13-16 119 4 2  . 9 8 4

Watson, Josh  . 2 8 0 67-67 243 52 68 12 5 11 44 123  . 5 0 6 43 6 65 9  . 3 9 8 2 0 12-15 94 2 3  . 9 7 0

Wanhanen, Connor  . 2 3 1 55-53 186 39 43 7 2 0 23 54  . 2 9 0 20 7 32 9  . 3 2 7 1 1 9-10 382 27 6  . 9 8 6

--------------------

Franson, Trent  . 4 0 0 7-0 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 6 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Landestoy, Michael  . 2 9 0 43-15 69 13 20 0 1 1 14 25  . 3 6 2 5 2 12 4  . 3 4 6 2 1 1-2 170 22 0 1.000

Hesse, Mason  . 2 7 5 26-18 69 14 19 5 2 0 14 28  . 4 0 6 12 4 15 1  . 4 0 7 1 3 4-6 35 55 4  . 9 5 7

Johnson, Ryan  . 2 1 4 21-5 28 7 6 2 0 0 3 8  . 2 8 6 2 1 11 1  . 2 9 0 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000

Plunkett, Zack  . 2 0 0 18-6 25 6 5 2 0 0 0 7  . 2 8 0 4 2 14 0  . 3 5 5 0 1 0-0 76 3 0 1.000

Brown, Nolan  . 0 0 0 14-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 2 67 2297 467 693 139 22 55 407 1041  . 4 5 3 315 47 446 56  . 3 9 3 26 7 97-119 1759 700 65  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 4 2 67 2181 248 528 95 7 32 222 733  . 3 3 6 191 53 536 48  . 3 1 6 16 42 41-64 1712 707 83  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (513), Opp (477). DPs turned - Team (58), Opp (68). CI - Team (1), Skoug 1. IBB - Team (14), Skoug 3, Baker 3,

Steinhagen 2, Barzilli 2, Hesse 1, Wade 1, Wanhanen 1, Watson 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Steinhagen 3, Baker 2, Barzilli 2,

Merrill 2, Watson 1, Wanhanen 1, Wade 1, Warner 1, Skoug 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Janczak, Jared  2 . 6 1 7-4 26 7 0 0/3 0 82.2 76 31 24 26 80 14 1 4  . 2 4 8 6 9 0 0 4

Howard, Brian  3 . 1 9 10-2 17 17 1 0/2 0 98.2 80 36 35 30 93 13 2 2  . 2 2 8 7 4 0 5 9

--------------------

Plunkett, Zack  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sewald, Mitch  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Feltman, Durbin  1 . 5 6 3-0 27 0 0 0/3 9 34.2 15 6 6 11 49 3 0 1  . 1 2 9 2 4 0 1 2

Baker, Luken  1 . 7 0 3-1 10 10 0 0/3 0 47.2 37 15 9 16 41 8 0 3  . 2 1 3 2 6 0 1 7

Burnett, Ryan  1 . 9 7 3-1 27 0 0 0/1 1 32.0 23 11 7 6 31 6 0 1  . 2 0 4 1 4 1 1 3

Gooch, Drew  2 . 0 1 0-0 16 0 0 0/3 0 22.1 25 8 5 7 17 4 0 1  . 2 8 1 2 3 0 0 1

Horton, Dalton  2 . 5 8 8-0 13 12 0 0/2 0 59.1 47 20 17 17 27 7 0 4  . 2 1 5 3 3 2 1 3

Trieglaff, Brian  3 . 2 2 4-1 26 0 0 0/3 4 44.2 48 21 16 17 39 10 1 2  . 2 7 6 4 5 0 0 2

Traver, Mitchell  3 . 2 6 1-3 7 7 0 0/1 0 30.1 27 15 11 10 28 5 0 2  . 2 3 5 1 5 0 1 3

Guillory, Preston  4 . 3 5 4-2 28 0 0 0/4 1 41.1 41 20 20 12 34 8 1 4  . 2 6 5 4 6 0 2 2

Wymer, Sean  4 . 6 8 3-0 16 2 0 0/0 1 32.2 32 19 17 15 39 6 1 5  . 2 5 8 2 1 0 0 2

Brown, Dalton  5 . 0 0 0-1 10 0 0 0/3 0 9.0 11 5 5 2 11 0 0 1  . 2 9 7 2 0 0 0 0

Hill, Rex  5 . 9 1 2-3 13 11 0 0/1 0 45.2 58 34 30 18 45 10 1 2  . 3 1 4 11 2 0 3 4

Roedahl, Devon 16.20 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 7 6 2 2 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 1 8 49-18 67 67 1 9/9 16 586.1 528 248 207 191 536 95 7 32  . 2 4 2 47 53 3 16 42

Opponents  6 . 2 8 18-49 67 67 4 2/1 8 570.2 693 467 398 315 446 139 22 55  . 3 0 2 69 47 6 26 7

PB - Team (9), Skoug 7, Plunkett 2, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (7), Janczak 2, Howard 2, Horton 1, Trieglaff 1, Skoug 1, Opp

(14). SBA/ATT - Skoug (39-57), Howard (12-20), Hill (6-8), Burnett (5-8), Janczak (3-7), Horton (2-6), Trieglaff (5-5),

Traver (4-4), Baker (1-3), Plunkett (2-2), Gooch (2-2), Brown, D. (1-1).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for TCU (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Landestoy, Michael 192 170 22 0 1.000 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Plunkett, Zack 79 76 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0

Howard, Brian 21 8 13 0 1.000 1 12 8  . 6 0 0 0 0

Baker, Luken 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Horton, Dalton 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

Johnson, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Guillory, Preston 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wymer, Sean 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gooch, Drew 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Franson, Trent 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brown, Nolan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Feltman, Durbin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brown, Dalton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Steinhagen, Dane 142 139 2 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Skoug, Evan 528 457 65 6  . 9 8 9 5 39 18  . 6 8 4 7 1

Wanhanen, Connor 415 382 27 6  . 9 8 6 33 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wade, Austen 125 119 4 2  . 9 8 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Warner, Cam 309 117 185 7  . 9 7 7 47 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Watson, Josh 99 94 2 3  . 9 7 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hesse, Mason 94 35 55 4  . 9 5 7 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Barzilli, Elliott 185 42 134 9  . 9 5 1 16 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Trieglaff, Brian 13 7 5 1  . 9 2 3 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Merrill, Ryan 212 72 121 19  . 9 1 0 31 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hill, Rex 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Janczak, Jared 28 11 14 3  . 8 9 3 1 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

Traver, Mitchell 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Burnett, Ryan 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Roedahl, Devon 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sewald, Mitch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2524 1759 700 65  . 9 7 4 58 41 23  . 6 4 1 9 1

Opponents 2502 1712 707 83  . 9 6 7 68 97 22  . 8 1 5 12 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-32   Home: 15-19   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 3-3   Big 12: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Clemens, Kacy  . 3 0 3 55-53 185 40 56 14 1 5 31 87  . 4 7 0 35 3 40 2  . 4 1 8 2 7 0-1 500 24 7  . 9 8 7

Jones, Travis  . 3 0 0 50-49 180 36 54 7 2 3 22 74  . 4 1 1 24 7 42 3  . 3 9 5 4 7 7-10 45 5 2  . 9 6 2

Mathis, Patrick  . 2 9 7 50-48 172 27 51 9 2 6 35 82  . 4 7 7 24 0 47 0  . 3 7 9 2 3 4-6 96 3 9  . 9 1 7

Gurwitz, Zane  . 2 9 4 57-57 214 35 63 14 2 5 36 96  . 4 4 9 17 3 35 8  . 3 5 2 2 9 3-8 119 58 1  . 9 9 4

Barrera, Tres  . 2 8 9 57-57 211 35 61 17 0 6 37 96  . 4 5 5 28 5 54 3  . 3 7 9 4 5 3-5 231 57 3  . 9 9 0

Clemens, Kody  . 2 4 2 57-56 215 32 52 10 3 5 28 83  . 3 8 6 16 4 44 7  . 3 0 6 0 12 4-5 34 117 12  . 9 2 6

--------------------

Denny, Kaleb  . 2 6 7 11-10 30 5 8 0 0 0 3 8  . 2 6 7 4 1 9 2  . 3 6 1 1 2 0-0 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

Rand, Tyler  . 2 6 5 43-40 132 15 35 6 0 1 17 44  . 3 3 3 10 2 29 1  . 3 2 4 1 7 14-15 69 3 6  . 9 2 3

Baker, Joe  . 2 4 5 33-31 110 19 27 7 0 1 16 37  . 3 3 6 9 5 26 1  . 3 2 5 2 5 7-9 44 85 7  . 9 4 9

Boswell, Bret  . 2 4 1 44-34 141 19 34 10 3 2 20 56  . 3 9 7 12 1 38 1  . 3 0 3 1 10 1-3 39 68 8  . 9 3 0

McKenzie, Jake  . 2 3 7 37-29 97 14 23 3 0 0 12 26  . 2 6 8 9 4 17 0  . 3 2 4 1 1 1-1 60 76 4  . 9 7 1

Harlan, Brady  . 2 3 1 22-11 52 3 12 1 0 0 7 13  . 2 5 0 5 1 19 0  . 3 0 5 1 3 0-0 24 0 3  . 8 8 9

Cantu, Michael  . 2 1 4 40-35 117 13 25 7 0 0 8 32  . 2 7 4 21 0 32 2  . 3 3 1 1 4 0-0 212 21 2  . 9 9 1

Kennedy, Ben  . 0 6 7 11-3 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 6 7 1 0 6 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Shaw, Tate  . 0 0 0 9-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Barton, James  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 8 57 1873 298 502 105 13 34 272 735  . 3 9 2 215 36 438 30  . 3 5 1 22 75 45-64 1516 616 80  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 6 3 57 1928 273 508 76 12 31 241 701  . 3 6 4 196 33 428 37  . 3 3 9 16 53 31-46 1502 564 58  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (422), Opp (437). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (41). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), Mathis 1, Clemens, Ka

1, Clemens, Ko 1, Baker 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Jones 1, Gurwitz 1, McKenzie 1, Boswell 1, Mathis 1, Baker 1, Rand 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Mayes, Connor  3 . 6 0 0-4 21 11 0 0/3 2 60.0 61 26 24 28 53 8 1 3  . 2 5 8 0 2 1 0 3

Johnston, Kyle  3 . 7 2 3-2 15 14 0 0/0 0 67.2 62 36 28 43 64 8 0 3  . 2 4 6 6 4 1 2 5

Culbreth, Ty  3 . 7 4 8-4 16 15 1 0/2 0 86.2 92 44 36 17 78 13 3 5  . 2 7 6 1 3 1 6 8

Cooper, Morgan  4 . 0 3 3-5 13 12 1 0/1 0 67.0 68 38 30 17 70 11 3 6  . 2 7 0 3 5 1 3 9

--------------------

Sawyer, Josh  0 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 1 6.0 3 0 0 1 10 0 0 0  . 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzie, Jake  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar, Eric  3 . 0 0 0-3 14 0 0 0/0 0 18.0 19 7 6 6 11 5 1 0  . 2 6 8 0 2 0 0 2

Clemens, Kacy  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ridgeway, Beau  3 . 3 1 3-1 25 0 0 0/1 0 35.1 33 16 13 3 20 4 0 3  . 2 4 4 4 3 0 1 4

Kingham, Nolan  3 . 7 9 2-3 21 4 0 0/0 2 38.0 38 21 16 16 16 5 0 4  . 2 6 6 3 2 0 2 5

Duke, Travis  3 . 8 6 2-1 33 0 0 0/1 0 23.1 23 11 10 7 17 4 2 1  . 2 7 4 1 1 0 1 4

Shugart, Chase  4 . 5 3 2-3 32 0 0 0/3 5 43.2 39 25 22 24 38 5 0 1  . 2 3 9 4 5 0 1 3

Wellmann, Blake  5 . 4 7 0-1 21 0 0 0/0 1 24.2 29 19 15 10 18 6 0 2  . 2 9 3 0 3 0 0 3

Malmin, Jon  7 . 3 0 1-3 14 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 13 10 10 10 16 2 1 0  . 2 8 3 2 2 0 0 5

Kennedy, Nick  8 . 4 4 1-1 17 1 0 0/2 0 16.0 19 15 15 12 14 4 1 0  . 2 9 2 3 0 0 0 2

Robinson,Parker Joe 15.43 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 7 4 4 1 1 1 0 2  . 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 0 8 25-32 57 57 2 4/4 11 505.1 508 273 229 196 428 76 12 31  . 2 6 3 27 33 4 16 53

Opponents  4 . 6 0 32-25 57 57 2 4/3 13 500.2 502 298 256 215 438 105 13 34  . 2 6 8 35 36 2 22 75

PB - Team (2), Barrera 1, Cantu 1, Opp (20). Pickoffs - Team (7), Culbreth 2, Duke 2, Cantu 1, Shugart 1, Wellmann 1, Opp

(7).SBA/ATT - Barrera (18-26), Cantu (13-17), Culbreth (11-16), Shugart (5-6), Duke (3-4), Kennedy, N (3-4), Wellmann (2-3),

Cooper (1-3), Kingham (1-2), Johnston (1-2), Ridgeway (1-2), Robinson (1-2), Mayes (2-2).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Dunbar, Eric 12 3 9 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Duke, Travis 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Sawyer, Josh 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kennedy, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Kennedy, Ben 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Robinson,Parker Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Gurwitz, Zane 178 119 58 1  . 9 9 4 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cantu, Michael 235 212 21 2  . 9 9 1 1 13 4  . 7 6 5 1 0

Barrera, Tres 291 231 57 3  . 9 9 0 3 18 8  . 6 9 2 1 0

Clemens, Kacy 531 500 24 7  . 9 8 7 43 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzie, Jake 140 60 76 4  . 9 7 1 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jones, Travis 52 45 5 2  . 9 6 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Baker, Joe 136 44 85 7  . 9 4 9 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kingham, Nolan 18 3 14 1  . 9 4 4 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Boswell, Bret 115 39 68 8  . 9 3 0 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Denny, Kaleb 14 13 0 1  . 9 2 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mayes, Connor 14 2 11 1  . 9 2 9 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Clemens, Kody 163 34 117 12  . 9 2 6 16 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Rand, Tyler 78 69 3 6  . 9 2 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mathis, Patrick 108 96 3 9  . 9 1 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ridgeway, Beau 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Harlan, Brady 27 24 0 3  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Culbreth, Ty 23 2 18 3  . 8 7 0 1 11 5  . 6 8 8 0 0

Wellmann, Blake 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Johnston, Kyle 12 3 7 2  . 8 3 3 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Shugart, Chase 10 1 7 2  . 8 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Cooper, Morgan 14 3 8 3  . 7 8 6 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Malmin, Jon 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Shaw, Tate 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Barton, James 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2212 1516 616 80  . 9 6 4 49 31 15  . 6 7 4 2 0

Opponents 2124 1502 564 58  . 9 7 3 41 45 19  . 7 0 3 20 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 47-20   Home: 25-8   Away: 16-7   Neutral: 6-5   Big 12: 19-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Gardner, Tanner  . 3 7 9 65-64 235 55 89 19 6 3 35 129  . 5 4 9 43 5 32 3  . 4 8 4 0 3 6-9 104 5 4  . 9 6 5

Gutierrez, Eric  . 3 3 3 67-67 234 54 78 17 1 13 60 136  . 5 8 1 42 20 37 10  . 4 6 5 5 0 3-4 681 55 4  . 9 9 5

Raley, Cory  . 3 2 3 66-65 260 59 84 14 2 6 53 120  . 4 6 2 38 3 65 1  . 4 1 1 3 2 21-21 6 0 0 1.000

Smith, Stephen  . 3 0 9 67-67 272 55 84 19 3 10 42 139  . 5 1 1 45 9 66 3  . 4 2 2 1 2 8-12 97 5 0 1.000

Neslony, Tyler  . 3 0 6 64-63 235 53 72 22 1 10 58 126  . 5 3 6 33 7 49 9  . 4 0 0 5 1 3-3 88 3 1  . 9 8 9

Davis, Michael  . 2 6 8 66-66 250 44 67 20 0 3 37 96  . 3 8 4 29 2 66 5  . 3 4 6 2 4 6-7 147 237 13  . 9 6 7

Garcia, Orlando  . 2 6 5 60-54 200 37 53 8 3 6 30 85  . 4 2 5 29 8 46 3  . 3 7 8 1 5 6-7 76 189 10  . 9 6 4

--------------------

Hargrove, Hunter  . 3 0 5 41-24 105 14 32 10 0 2 28 48  . 4 5 7 11 4 9 2  . 3 7 9 4 0 2-4 18 37 5  . 9 1 7

Lyons, Anthony  . 2 8 6 20-2 21 2 6 0 1 0 3 8  . 3 8 1 5 0 4 0  . 4 0 7 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Bernstein, Matt  . 2 6 3 11-8 19 6 5 2 0 0 5 7  . 3 6 8 3 0 4 1  . 3 4 8 1 0 0-0 41 12 0 1.000

Davis, Zach  . 2 5 0 45-7 40 22 10 2 0 0 6 12  . 3 0 0 10 4 6 3  . 4 4 4 0 2 13-13 24 0 0 1.000

Long, Ryan  . 2 2 5 41-28 102 14 23 4 0 0 26 27  . 2 6 5 18 1 33 2  . 3 3 9 3 3 1-3 14 56 9  . 8 8 6

Floyd, Tyler  . 2 1 7 56-43 143 28 31 6 1 1 18 42  . 2 9 4 20 5 30 2  . 3 3 3 0 7 2-4 309 49 8  . 9 7 8

Ochoa, Trey  . 2 1 2 38-25 85 9 18 2 0 0 7 20  . 2 3 5 11 2 24 1  . 3 1 3 1 3 2-2 25 78 9  . 9 2 0

Farhat, Cody  . 1 6 7 23-3 30 4 5 0 0 1 6 8  . 2 6 7 2 2 6 3  . 2 6 5 0 0 0-0 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

Sanchez, Kholeton  . 1 4 6 21-16 41 5 6 1 1 0 10 9  . 2 2 0 6 1 14 1  . 2 6 0 2 2 0-0 89 8 2  . 9 8 0

Fowler, Tyler  . 1 4 3 6-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 2 1 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Williams, Braden  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 1 67 2280 462 664 146 19 55 426 1013  . 4 4 4 347 74 492 49  . 3 9 7 29 34 73-89 1783 844 71  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 6 0 67 2224 321 578 108 17 31 285 813  . 3 6 6 256 77 444 69  . 3 5 4 20 34 87-119 1731 666 76  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (571), Opp (508). DPs turned - Team (83), Opp (54). CI - Team (1), Sanchez, K. 1. IBB - Team (14), Gutierrez 9,

Raley 3, Gardner 2, Opp (6). Picked off - Smith, S. 4, Gutierrez 2, Neslony 1, Garcia 1, Hargrove 1, Long 1, Bernstein 1,

Lyons 1, Davis, Z. 1, Davis, M. 1, Raley 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Martin, Davis  2 . 5 2 10-1 19 14 0 0/2 2 89.1 75 29 25 27 61 12 1 5  . 2 3 3 4 7 1 3 8

Howard, Hayden  2 . 9 8 9-3 35 1 0 0/3 9 84.2 76 31 28 20 54 13 1 4  . 2 5 2 7 7 0 2 6

Gingery, Steven  3 . 1 8 4-2 15 14 0 0/0 0 68.0 61 33 24 31 63 6 0 3  . 2 4 5 6 12 0 2 2

--------------------

Thompson, Sean  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mushinski, Parker  1 . 9 3 0-0 21 0 0 0/2 1 14.0 7 4 3 12 15 2 1 0  . 1 6 3 1 4 0 1 1

Dugger, Robert  2 . 6 7 6-1 30 0 0 0/1 3 60.2 62 25 18 22 54 9 2 4  . 2 6 2 7 5 0 1 3

Patterson, Jacob  3 . 7 7 0-0 13 0 0 0/1 0 14.1 13 7 6 12 9 2 0 1  . 2 5 0 3 4 0 1 0

Shetter, Ryan  4 . 0 2 4-2 19 1 0 0/2 1 31.1 31 15 14 10 18 5 4 0  . 2 6 3 2 4 1 2 2

Brown, Dalton  4 . 1 1 0-1 14 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 17 9 7 5 12 3 1 1  . 2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0

Moseley, Ryan  4 . 9 8 6-4 25 4 0 0/0 4 56.0 54 37 31 37 32 7 2 1  . 2 5 8 8 6 0 2 4

Lanning, Erikson  5 . 0 2 3-4 14 11 0 0/2 0 52.0 57 38 29 18 36 17 0 4  . 2 8 2 7 5 0 1 2

Damron, Ty  6 . 5 2 4-2 14 13 0 0/0 0 49.2 54 40 36 25 43 12 4 4  . 2 6 7 4 6 2 0 3

Harpenau, Ty  6 . 8 5 1-0 15 9 0 0/0 0 44.2 58 36 34 24 32 16 1 2  . 3 3 1 6 8 1 3 2

Eden, Chandler  8 . 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 8 11 8 7 10 3 0 0  . 2 6 7 12 8 1 1 1

Nicholson, Jonathan  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

Bruce, Garrett 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 4 4 2 2 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 0 7 47-20 67 67 0 5/5 20 594.1 578 321 269 256 444 108 17 31  . 2 6 0 70 77 6 20 34

Opponents  6 . 3 3 20-47 67 67 1 0/0 10 577.0 664 462 406 347 492 146 19 55  . 2 9 1 42 74 15 29 34

PB - Team (8), Floyd 4, Bernstein 3, Sanchez, K. 1, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (15), Howard, H. 5, Floyd 4, Martin, D. 2,

Sanchez, K. 1, Patterson 1, Dugger, R. 1, Mushinski 1, Opp (16). SBA/ATT - Floyd (50-68), Sanchez, K. (24-28), Harpenau, T.

(13-19), Bernstein (10-14), Martin, D. (7-14), Damron (12-12), Lanning, E. (8-11), Gingery, S. (7-11), Moseley (8-10),

Howard, H. (7-10), Shetter, R. (8-9), Mushinski (5-7), Patterson (4-6), Dugger, R. (3-4), Williams, B. (3-3), Brown (2-2),

Eden, C. (1-2), Bruce, G. (1-1), Nicholson (1-1).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Smith, Stephen 102 97 5 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bernstein, Matt 53 41 12 0 1.000 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 3 0

Davis, Zach 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Dugger, Robert 12 3 9 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Gingery, Steven 11 5 6 0 1.000 1 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

Lanning, Erikson 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

Williams, Braden 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Harpenau, Ty 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 13 6  . 6 8 4 0 0

Shetter, Ryan 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Damron, Ty 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 12 0 1.000 0 0

Raley, Cory 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brown, Dalton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Mushinski, Parker 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Patterson, Jacob 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Lyons, Anthony 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Thompson, Sean 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gutierrez, Eric 740 681 55 4  . 9 9 5 76 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Neslony, Tyler 92 88 3 1  . 9 8 9 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sanchez, Kholeton 99 89 8 2  . 9 8 0 0 24 4  . 8 5 7 1 1

Floyd, Tyler 366 309 49 8  . 9 7 8 3 50 18  . 7 3 5 4 0

Howard, Hayden 35 4 30 1  . 9 7 1 3 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

Davis, Michael 397 147 237 13  . 9 6 7 65 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gardner, Tanner 113 104 5 4  . 9 6 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Garcia, Orlando 275 76 189 10  . 9 6 4 42 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Moseley, Ryan 20 6 13 1  . 9 5 0 1 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

Farhat, Cody 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ochoa, Trey 112 25 78 9  . 9 2 0 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hargrove, Hunter 60 18 37 5  . 9 1 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Martin, Davis 28 9 16 3  . 8 9 3 1 7 7  . 5 0 0 0 0

Long, Ryan 79 14 56 9  . 8 8 6 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Fowler, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Eden, Chandler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Nicholson, Jonathan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Bruce, Garrett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2698 1783 844 71  . 9 7 4 83 87 32  . 7 3 1 8 1

Opponents 2473 1731 666 76  . 9 6 9 54 73 16  . 8 2 0 15 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for West Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-22   Home: 20-10   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 3-1   Big 12: 12-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Hill, Darius  . 3 4 2 58-58 219 49 75 20 4 3 40 112  . 5 1 1 32 1 23 4  . 4 2 0 5 7 6-12 103 3 2  . 9 8 1

Cramer, Jackson  . 3 0 0 56-56 200 34 60 14 3 9 45 107  . 5 3 5 32 9 59 3  . 4 1 6 2 0 7-11 437 41 9  . 9 8 2

Guerrini, Ray  . 2 8 9 52-50 166 32 48 10 2 6 26 80  . 4 8 2 21 12 48 2  . 4 0 1 3 5 5-9 441 51 7  . 9 8 6

Galusky, Jimmy  . 2 8 2 57-57 188 29 53 9 2 1 17 69  . 3 6 7 13 1 41 0  . 3 3 0 1 10 3-5 74 143 8  . 9 6 4

Davis, Kyle  . 2 8 0 57-56 214 52 60 14 1 10 43 106  . 4 9 5 39 3 29 5  . 3 9 4 3 2 5-8 43 55 8  . 9 2 5

Gray, Kyle  . 2 7 0 55-51 174 31 47 6 3 0 22 59  . 3 3 9 24 2 41 0  . 3 6 0 3 6 10-13 88 38 5  . 9 6 2

Huth, KC  . 2 6 3 53-46 171 28 45 10 1 4 25 69  . 4 0 4 18 1 25 4  . 3 3 2 3 9 9-15 105 4 4  . 9 6 5

Austin, Cole  . 2 2 1 41-39 145 18 32 6 1 4 23 52  . 3 5 9 8 3 23 5  . 2 7 0 3 1 7-8 50 82 5  . 9 6 4

--------------------

Vera, Ivan  . 3 8 1 43-37 134 22 51 9 3 0 23 66  . 4 9 3 16 2 13 2  . 4 3 7 6 3 5-7 87 41 6  . 9 5 5

Casserly, Kyle  . 3 7 5 10-0 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Zitel, Andrew  . 3 4 6 15-4 26 3 9 4 0 0 4 13  . 5 0 0 4 0 8 0  . 4 3 3 0 2 1-1 12 17 1  . 9 6 7

Corso, Shaun  . 2 6 8 28-15 71 3 19 3 0 0 8 22  . 3 1 0 4 0 16 2  . 3 0 7 0 0 1-2 10 10 0 1.000

Zarbnisky, Braden  . 2 6 5 39-23 102 14 27 2 1 0 9 31  . 3 0 4 8 0 10 1  . 3 1 5 1 3 3-6 26 7 3  . 9 1 7

Inman, Marques  . 2 5 8 30-17 66 10 17 4 0 1 14 24  . 3 6 4 4 3 20 1  . 3 2 0 2 0 1-2 23 13 3  . 9 2 3

Potter, Caleb  . 2 3 8 24-10 42 6 10 3 0 1 3 16  . 3 8 1 3 0 12 0  . 2 8 9 0 0 1-3 8 3 1  . 9 1 7

Wood, Shaun  . 2 1 9 30-3 32 8 7 2 0 3 10 18  . 5 6 3 11 0 10 0  . 4 0 9 1 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Hardy, Jeff  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 2 1  . 8 3 3

Myers, BJ  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 9 0 1.000

Vance, Ross  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 15 3  . 8 6 4

Totals  . 2 8 7 58 1959 341 563 116 21 42 312 847  . 4 3 2 240 37 380 29  . 3 7 0 33 49 64-102 1553 567 75  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 5 0 58 1925 278 481 91 10 32 247 688  . 3 5 7 208 51 518 24  . 3 3 6 21 34 36-56 1521 609 84  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (459), Opp (408). DPs turned - Team (43), Opp (52). CI - Team (0), Opp (3). IBB - Team (4), Davis, K. 2, Cramer,

J. 1, Huth, KC 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Zitel, A. 1, Hill, D. 1, Galusky, J. 1, Davis, K. 1, Huth, KC 1, Gray, K. 1, Cramer,

J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Donato, Chad  3 . 2 7 3-4 15 15 1 1/1 0 96.1 86 43 35 20 111 18 0 3  . 2 3 5 2 8 1 2 2

Myers, BJ  4 . 0 5 5-3 17 10 0 0/1 0 66.2 55 37 30 22 53 9 1 5  . 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3

Vance, Ross  4 . 9 1 7-2 18 13 1 0/2 0 91.2 89 55 50 29 91 17 2 8  . 2 5 9 3 18 1 2 9

--------------------

Smith, Blake  2 . 2 0 5-3 25 0 0 0/2 8 32.2 24 10 8 16 42 1 2 1  . 2 1 4 3 1 1 3 4

Boone, Brandon  3 . 3 8 1-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 18.2 12 8 7 16 25 3 0 0  . 1 7 6 4 2 0 1 1

Grove, Michael  3 . 4 0 2-4 16 7 0 0/3 1 45.0 45 22 17 20 56 9 2 3  . 2 6 5 7 1 0 0 2

Campbell, Tanner  3 . 4 2 2-1 6 5 0 0/0 0 26.1 24 13 10 10 18 6 0 1  . 2 4 0 1 4 2 0 1

Sigman, Jackson  3 . 6 3 0-0 20 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 15 9 7 9 13 1 0 2  . 2 3 8 2 0 0 0 2

Zarbnisky, Braden  4 . 0 0 4-0 12 4 0 0/0 0 27.0 24 13 12 11 25 6 1 1  . 2 4 7 1 3 1 1 1

Dotson, Conner  4 . 4 4 7-4 20 4 0 0/0 1 48.2 56 30 24 24 40 10 1 4  . 2 9 6 4 3 1 4 5

Wernke, Nick  4 . 5 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 6 3 3 4 3 3 0 0  . 3 0 0 2 2 1 0 1

Jordan, Seth  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 1

Brewer, Jacob  5 . 4 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 6.2 8 5 4 8 8 0 0 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Ennis, Shane  6 . 2 3 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 1 3 3 6 6 0 0 0  . 0 8 3 3 2 0 1 1

Hardy, Jeff  7 . 8 4 0-1 13 0 0 0/0 2 20.2 24 19 18 10 20 5 1 2  . 2 7 9 3 1 0 1 1

Potock, Jacob  8 . 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 3 3 1 3 1 0 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0 2 0

Morales, Endy  8 . 3 1 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 4 4 2 2 2 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 3 1 1 0

Totals  4 . 0 7 36-22 58 58 2 5/4 13 517.2 481 278 234 208 518 91 10 32  . 2 5 0 37 51 11 21 34

Opponents  5 . 1 5 22-36 58 58 1 2/2 11 507.0 563 341 290 240 380 116 21 42  . 2 8 7 41 37 9 33 49

PB - Team (10), Guerrini, R. 8, Vera, I. 2, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (20), Guerrini, R. 5, Myers, BJ 4, Donato, C. 3, Grove,

M. 3, Dotson, C. 2, Vera, I. 1, Vance, R. 1, Zarbnisky, B 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Guerrini, R. (24-41), Vance, R. (11-13),

Vera, I. (11-13), Myers, BJ (3-7), Donato, C. (2-6), Campbell, T. (3-6), Grove, M. (2-5), Dotson, C. (5-5), Hardy, J. (3-3),

Smith, B. (2-3), Zarbnisky, B (1-3), Ennis, S. (2-2), Sigman, J. (1-2), Boone, B. (1-1).



2016 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for West Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Corso, Shaun 20 10 10 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Myers, BJ 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

Wood, Shaun 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Boone, Brandon 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Casserly, Kyle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wernke, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ennis, Shane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Jordan, Seth 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Guerrini, Ray 499 441 51 7  . 9 8 6 4 24 17  . 5 8 5 8 0

Cramer, Jackson 487 437 41 9  . 9 8 2 36 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hill, Darius 108 103 3 2  . 9 8 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Zitel, Andrew 30 12 17 1  . 9 6 7 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Huth, KC 113 105 4 4  . 9 6 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Galusky, Jimmy 225 74 143 8  . 9 6 4 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Austin, Cole 137 50 82 5  . 9 6 4 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gray, Kyle 131 88 38 5  . 9 6 2 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Vera, Ivan 134 87 41 6  . 9 5 5 4 11 2  . 8 4 6 2 0

Davis, Kyle 106 43 55 8  . 9 2 5 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Inman, Marques 39 23 13 3  . 9 2 3 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Grove, Michael 13 5 7 1  . 9 2 3 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Zarbnisky, Braden 36 26 7 3  . 9 1 7 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Potter, Caleb 12 8 3 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Donato, Chad 19 9 8 2  . 8 9 5 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

Vance, Ross 22 4 15 3  . 8 6 4 2 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Hardy, Jeff 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Dotson, Conner 17 3 11 3  . 8 2 4 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Smith, Blake 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Campbell, Tanner 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Sigman, Jackson 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Potock, Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Morales, Endy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brewer, Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2195 1553 567 75  . 9 6 6 43 36 20  . 6 4 3 10 0

Opponents 2214 1521 609 84  . 9 6 2 52 64 38  . 6 2 7 13 3

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   2.5 AB/Game   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10% of Games   5 IP   1.0 IP/Game


